RACE 16 Four-Stroke Race B 8 Laps
No Rider Entrant Town Machine
2 John Parker Stock 973 Triumph

17 Steve Tye Weybridge 900 Honda

23 Pete Davies Presteione 750 Yamaha

33 Steve Carbutt Castleford 1000 Kawasaki

35 Malcolm Heath Walsall 460 Honda

43 Richard Howell Spalding 830 Seeley

61 Colin Parker Hitchin 960 Honda

78 Steven Chappell (Miles Engineering) Isleworth 1000 Trident

80 Bob Edwards Oswestry 745 Norton

81 Terry McGuirk (Sids Place) Manchester 500 B.S.A.

82 Nigel Wallis Great Sutton 750 Suzuki

84 Michael Allen Wilmslow 984 Kawasaki

89 lan Standeven Stroud 700 Rickman

98 Eric Hursthouse Sutton-in-Ashfield 998 Suzuki
102 David Greenham Lincoln 349 Ducati
105 Nigel Harris Stanford-Le-Hope 986 Kawasaki
106 Robert Shannon Brighton 984 Suzuki
107 Graeme Hall (Rossall Poury) Fleetwood 1000 Suzuki
110 Ray Hardman Bacup 901 Honda
115 Melvyn Oldham Hinckley 500 Matchless
117 Geoff Tunstall (Denby Dale M/Cs) Huddersfield 496 Seeley
122 Dudley James (Jnr) Kenilworth 499 Yamaha
126 Brian Pollard Wallington 997 Honda
150 Peter Boast Market Rasen 750 Triumph
151 Andy Francis (Hildred Motors Grimsby)Bassingham 492 Honda
164 Dave Tye Bexley Heath 900 Honda
169 Bert Hartley Alcester 998 Kawasaki
129 Kevin Lymer Derby 850 Norton
RESULTS: :
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MALLORY PARK

Sunday 26th October 1980

For conditions of admission see inside

Programme 40p
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CLUBMAN’'S MOTOR CYCLE RACES

THIS MEETING IS ORGANISED BY THE
EAST MIDLAND CENTRE AUTO-CYCLE UNION

Held under the General Competition Rules, the Standing Regulations
of the Auto-Cycle Union and the Supplementary Regulations.

Permanent Course Licence No. 9. ACU Permit No. 439

OFFICIALS OF THE MEETING

Steward: Marshals:
For the A.C.U. Members of E.M.C. Clubs
D. Mobley Commentator:
For Ea§t Midland Centre N. Suthers
W. Eadie & T. Harris Assistant Secretary:
Clerk of the Course: D.L. Ryder T. Crabtree
Assistant Clerk of the Course: Hon. Secretary of Meeting:
F. Wallis W. Barrand,
Timekeeper: A.J. Faulkner “Newlands”,
Chief Marshal: G.H. Morris Ei?w\é:eorllr? ¥

Chief Scrutineer: B. Hibbert
Starter: G. Padley
Ass. Starter: B. Rogers

Medical Officers and St John Ambulance Brigade in attendance
CONDITION OF ADMISSION

Spectators attending the track do entirely at their own risk. It is a condition of admission
that the Mallory Park Circuit Limited and all persons having any connection with the
promotion and/or organisation and/or conduct of the meeting (including drivers and
owners of vehicles and passengers in vehicles) are absolved from all responsibility and
liability whatsoever from negligence, or by accident causing loss, damage or personal
injury to spectators or ticket-holders, or to their goods or vehicles.

Postponement of the Meeting
The Club reserves the right to postpone or cancel the meeting

FOR THE ATTENTION OF SPECTATORS

Please do not leave litter about the grounds — take it with you. If anaccidentoccurs, leave it
to the marshals, the doctors and St John Ambulance men who are in attendance.

Remember to drive with care and caution when leaving the ground.
To safeguard both competitors and public—dogs are not admitted,; this is mostimportant.
Prohibited Area Notices: The public are not admitted in the areas where these are dis-

playgd. The fences are there for protection, and any person or persons found trespassing,
or wilfully damaging trees, fences, etc, will be prosecuted by Mallory Park Circuit Ltd.
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SOLOS

John Parker
Michael Preston
Gordon Green
David Griffith
Alan Atkins
Peter Yeadon
Raymond Preston
Martin Taylor
Robert Spearing
Robert Law
Brian Tonks
Nigel Harvey
Kim Barker
David Raybon
Steve Tye
Alan Brown
Mick Withers
Julian Stevens
Roy Kennedy
Darrell Higgins
Pete Davies
Stuart Baker
Stuart Arguile
Richard Freak

Bob Moore
Gordon Morss |
Clive Dawkes
Paul Hough
Terry Brook
Steve Carbutt
Andy Hayman
Malcolm Heath
Les Judkins
Steve Judkins
Dave Fabian
Stephen Fletcher
Paul Kenchington
Tom Drury
Philip Chaplin
Richard Howell
Len Lambourne
Paul Millington
Kevin Clarke
Michael Wright
David Hamblin
John Gwatkin

Timothy Beauchamp

Roger Longland

Dave Shearer

Geoffrey Brightmore

Chris Mitchell
Mark Stevens
Peter Ellis
Kim Keep

59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
i
78
7e)
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
9i
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115

LIST OF RIDERS

Gareth Keep
Chris Swift
Colin Parker
Richard Cannon
Christopher Graham
Andrew Hawkins
Ronald Fyson
David Pickering
lan Harfield
Roy Marczuk
Brian Roberts
Bernard Webster
lan Nixson
Glenn Atterton
Steve Parker
David Sherman
James Hodson
John Schoenemann
Peter Stephenson
Steven Chappell
Kevin Pearson
Bob Edwards
Terry McGuirk
Nigel Wallis
lan Patrickson
Michael Allen
Dave Needham
Stephen Burgess
David Ingram
Neale Carbis
lan Standeven
Robert Price
Leslie Wilkins
Paul Littler
Peter Dawson
John Yeatman
David Hedison
Philip Mellor
Glyn Evans
Eric Hursthouse
David Dearden
Douglas Ibberson
Ray Dickinson
David Greenham
Colin Grice
Dean Martin
Nigel Harris
Robert Shannon
Graeme Hall
Geoff Wray
David Thurlow
Ray Hardman
Paul Hardman
Peter Buckley
Paul Hulme
Neil Hulme
Melvyn Oldham

116
glali7
118
119
120
121

122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131

132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
149
141

142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151

152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161

162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171

172

Garry Goodwin
Geoff Tunstall
Michael Crompton
Michael Holt
David East
Graham Burns-Salmond
Dudley James (Jnr)
Philip Bottomley
Steven Bottomley
Dave Burrage
Brian Pollard
Basil Parrish
John Swain
Kevin Lymer
John Elliott
Geoffrey Greenham
John Loder
David Rutzen
Ronald Roebury
Derrick Holliland
Roger Appleby
Ricky Butcher
Mark Edge
Michael Fletcher
Bob Breeze
David Sharratt
David Griffin
Nick Williamson
Andy Cooper
Barrie Baxter
Alan Taylor
Graham Howe
John Chapman
David Keen
Peter Boast
Andy Francis
Trevor Byrne
Graham Sinton
James Hadley
Nigel Hutchinson
Paul Thrush
Linsay Jenkins
Robert Eyre
Roger Aldridge
Neil Cudworth
Carl Thrush
Robert Eva
Geoff Travell
David Tye
Martyn Snutch
Robert Gourlay
Kenneth Roxburgh
Wayne Mills
Bert Hartley
Steve Mainwairing
Brian Hart
David Wallis




OCoONOOTHAWN

10

12
14
15
16
{17

SIDECAR COMPETITORS

Derek Blackburn
Bob Pearson
Stephen Noble
Stewart Rich
Terry Weedy
Robert Leech
Graham Beasley
Martin Batt

Dave Mawson
John Ashen

Alan Martin
David Glaysher
Mark Regan
Martin Duckmanton
Martin Davenport

18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

32

Dennis Holmes
Peter Godfrey
Roger Browning
Geoff Gregg

Bob Chapman
David Carr
Norman Hanks
Michael Bembridge
Brian Tomlins
Nicholas Sykes
Gerald Tennant
Ivor Reynolds
John Coates

Keith Cousins

lan Hartford-Jones

START 12.30

RACE 1 Lightweight Race A 8 Laps
No. Rider Entrant Town Machine
6 Alan Atkins Tamworth 247 Yamaha
7 Peter Yeadon Lutterworth 250 Hackett
10 Robert Spearing Tewkesbury 247 Yamaha
12 Brian Tonks (Lichfield M/Cs) Tamworth 247 Yamaha
14 Nigel Harvey (Pyecroft Motors) Burton-on-Trent 250 Yamaha
15 Kim Barker Lincoln 250 Yamaha
19 Mick Withers Sutton Coldfield 249 Yamaha
24 Stuart Baker Ely 247 Yamaha
26 Richard Freak Brierley Hill 247 Yamaha
28 Bob Moore Cheltenham 247 Yamaha
29 Gordon Morss Cheltenham 249 Greeves
31 Paul Hough Bradford 247 Yamaha
37 Steve Judkins Burton Latimer 250 Yamaha
39 Stephen Fletcher Bakewell 247 Yamaha
40 Paul Kenchington (Teign Valley M/Cs) Newton Abbot 249 Yamaha
41 Tom Drury Chesterfield 247 Yamaha
45 Paul Millington Nottingham 247 Yamaha
46 Kevin Clarke Lowestoft 247 Yamaha
50 Timothy Beauchamp {Allgear Tools) Leamington Spa 247 Yamaha
56 Mark Stevens Ely 247 Yamaha
57 Peter Ellis London Colney 249 Yamaha
62 Richard Cannon Southampton 247 Yamaha
64 Andrew Hawkins (Haverhill M/Cs) Colchester 247 Yamaha
65 Ronald Fyson Royston 249 Yamaha
69 Brian Roberts Chester 246 Yamaha
74 David Sherman Aylesbury 247 Yamaha
77 Peter Stephenson Steyning 250 Ducati
87 David Ingram Swindon 247 Yamaha
Reserves in the following order.
140 Bob Breeze Witham 247 Yamaha
147 Graham Howe Chilwell 249 Yamaha
138 Mark Edge Leeds 247 Yamaha
RESULTS:
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RACE 2 Junior Race A 8 Laps RACE 3 Lightweight Race B 8 Laps
No. Rider Entrant Town Machine 4 i
3 Michael Preston (Chiverton Office Spls.) Rugby 347 Yamaha N°6' ATldeAttk' Entrant ?a,xrvlvorth Mzzglh;r;emaha
5 David Griffith Lutterworth 347 Yamaha e Roat?ert Slpr;garing Tewkesbury 247 Yamaha
(8. voadon gl ot S mans 12 Brian Tonks (Lichfield M/Cs) Tamworth 247 Yamaha
20 Julian Stevens Berlfhamsted 347 Yamaha 14 Nigel Harvey (Pyecroft Motors) Burton-on-Trent 250 Yamaha
21 Roy Kennedy Devizes 347 Yamaha [ TERGr Batkor Lincoln 250 Yamaha
22 Darrell Higgins Melksham 347 Yamaha ~ 19 Mick Withers Sutton Coldfield 249 Yamaha
25 Stuart Arguile Ilkeston 347 Yamaha | 54 Stuart Baker Ely 247 Yamaha
32 Terry Brook Redditch 347 Yamaha | 55 Richard Ereak Brierley Hill 247 Yamaha
34 Andy Hayman Chard 350 Yamaha J it oo Cheltenham 247 Yamaha
35 Malcolm Heath Walsall 347 Yamaha 3 56 GoraonMorss Cheltenham 249 Greeves
41 Tom Drury Chesterfield 347 Yamaha : e PaLlolah Bradford 247 Yamaha
42 Philip Chaplin Northampton 347 Yamaha i 37 Steve Judgkins Burton Latimer 250 Yamaha
ig lI;/'enhLanIf\\t/:Iour’r:te (G.P. M/C Accessories) gewbury 227 zamalr:a | 39 Stephen Fletcher Bakewell 247 Yamaha
ichael Wrig oncaster 7 Yamaha I . : 249 Yamaha
51 Roger Longland Peterborough 347 Yamaha ‘ 40 E‘aUII Kgncg.mgton Elelguivatiey il gﬁ\;\;ﬁ; et 24? Yamaha
53 Dave Shearer (Multiparts M/Cs) Manchester 347 Yamaha | g? i eal.z W?Irkilnss Bioaan 247 Yamaha
55 Chris Mitchell Bedale 347 Yamaha ‘ ~ Dzsvild S e Rochdale 247 Yamaha
59 Gareth Keep Honiton 347 Yamaha I e llMatdman Bacup 247 Yamaha
60 Chris Swift (Granby Motors) Nottingham 347 Yamaha ‘ 112 PaiarBUckle Burnley 247 Yamaha
63 Chris Graham Daventry 347 Yamaha ‘ 116 Garhy Goo 5o Darley Dale 247 Yamaha
67 lan Harfield Soqthampton 347 Yamaha | 117 Geoff Tunstall (Denby Dale M/Cs) Huddersfield 247 Yamaha
68 -Rey-Marczuk Swindon 350 Yamaha | 124 Steven Bottomley Congleton 249 Yamaha
76 John-Scheenemann Clifton-on-Teme 347 Yamaha 125 Dave Burrage Moulton 250 Yamaha
79 Kevin Pearson (Motorists Mecca) York 347 Yamaha ‘ 130 HohnEoder (Fahron Engineering) Birmingham 250 Fahron
80 Bob Edwards Oswestry 344 Aermacchi l 133 David Rutzen York 247 Yamaha
gg I[r;m P?\ﬁricgion Sh.iptie'y 22; ¥ama2a | 136 Roger Appleby Barton-up-Needwood 247 Yamaha
ave Needham risto amaha f : i i 250 Yamaha
90 Robert Price Stroud 347 Yamaha Eg g(:\;/i?j w:mganng Horigeh Fork Tiigeks) mgﬁﬁgf:m 250 Yamaha
Reserves in following order. ‘
159 Roger Aldridge Shefford 347 Yamaha
161 Carl Thrush Leeds 347 Yamaha
162 Robert Eva Winchcombe 347 Yamaha |
163 Geoff Travell Leighton Buzzard 350 Yamaha {
|
I
)
|
)
|
l
|
RESULTS: f

t RESULTS:




No.
57
65
93
94
95
97
101
_ 102
404
109
111
118
119
120
121

127
130
131
138

142
144
145
152

153

".156

157

RESULTS:

1st(£12) .° ..... 2nd (£10)
Stk sl %l ..... 6th ‘
RS 5 oo o ST 10th

RACE 4

Rider
Peter Ellis
Ronald Fyson
Peter Dawson
John Yeatman
David Hedison
Glyn Evans
Ray Dickinson
David Greenham
Dean Martin
David Thurlow
PaulHardman
Michael Crompton
Michael Holt
David East
Graham Burns-
Salmond
Basil Parrish
John Elliott
Geoffrey Greenham
Mark Edge

David Griffin
Andy Cooper
Barrie Baxter
TrevorByrne
Graham Sinton
Paul Thrush

Lindsay Jenkins

(Star Hodgson)

(Pelters Co Ltd)

(Clayton & Pilmer

(Clayton & Pilmer

Junior Race B 8 Laps

Town

London Colney
Royston
Worsley

(Mike Wheeler M/Cs Ltd) Witney

Lincoln

Luton

Sheffield

Lincoln
Stow-on-the-Wold
Bedford

Bacup

Prescot

Newport

Leicester

Lincoln
Louth
Chesterfield
Worksop

Leeds
Peterborough
Mackworth
Scotland
Rochdale
Driffiend

Leeds
Porthcawl

Machine

347 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
350 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
349 Yamaha
350 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
349 Ducati

347 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
349 Yamaha
350 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
347 Yamaha

347 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
350 Aermacchi

347 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
347 Yamaha

347 Yamaha
347 Yamaha

....................

No.
4
8

i
il5
18
28
30
36
38
46
48
49
54

70
72
75
86
96
108
113
114
123
134
137
146
149
154
168

Reserves in order as follows:

125

RACE 5

Rider

Gordon Green
Raymond Preston
Robert Law
Kim Barker
Alan Brown
Bob Moore
Clive Dawkes
Les Judkins
Dave Fabian
Kevin Clarke
David Hamblin
John Gwatkin

Geoffrey Brightmore (Steven Chalmers

Bernard Webster
Glenn Atterton
James Hodson
Stephen Burgess
Philip Mellor
Geoff Wray

Paul Hulme

Neil Hulme
Philip Bottomley
Ronald Roebury
Ricky Butcher
Alan Taylor
David Keen
James Hadley
Wayne Mills

Martyn Snutch

RESULTS:

(Ray Hamblin M/Cs Ltd)

(Haydock Park M/Cs)

Ultra-Lightweight Race A 8

(A. Smith & T.J. Riley Ltd)Leicester

(Webbs Yamaha Centre) Lincoln

Laps
Town Machine
Waltham Chase 125 Honda
Whitchurch 123 Yamaha
Sleaford 125 Honda
Lincoln 125 Yamaha
Stoke-on-Trent 123 Yamaha
Cheltenham 124 Honda
Leicester 125 Kawasaki
Burton Latimer 125 Honda
Burton Latimer 125 Honda
Lowestoft 123 Kawasaki
Gainsborough 122 Honda
Northampton 125 Honda
Bakewell 125 Honda
Towcester 125 Honda
Stockton-on-Tees 125 Honda
Wigan 125 Honda
Birmingham 125 Yamaha
Cheadle 125 Yamaha
Manchester 125 Honda
Stone 125 Yamaha
Stone 125 Yamaha
Congleton 125 Honda
Worcester 122 Honda
Sheffield 125 Yamaha
Nottingham 125 Honda
125 Morbidelli
Walsall 125 Honda
123 Yamaha
Leicester 124 Yamaha
.................. Ath(ETN T R
e e e Y T = e
G
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RACE 6 Sidecar Race A 8 Laps
No. Rider Entrant Town Machine
2 Derek Blackbourn
Pass Paul Price Leicester 750 Yamaha
3 Bob Pearson
Pass lan Willis Didcot 750 Suzuki
4 Stephen Noble
Pass Mervyn Noble (Safecar) Newark 1000 Kawasaki
5 Stewart Rich
Pass John Jackson (Reg Bradley) Retford 738 Suzuki
6 Terry Weedy
Pass Alan Hosey Eastleigh 750 Yamaha
7 Robert Leech
Pass Geoffrey Leitch Didcot 1000 Kawasaki
8 Graham Beasley
Pass Robert Goode Derby 680 Konig
9 Martin Batt
Pass John Lacey Bristol 998 M.J.S.
10 Dave Mawson
Pass Chris Plant (Nuglas) Brighton 750 Yamaha
11 John-Ashen
Pass David Cutts Solihull 998 imp
12 Alan Martin
Pass Paul Mitchel Swanscombe 1000 Kawasaki

14 David Glaysher ', >n R

Pass Chris George Staplehurst 738 Suzuki
15 Mark-Regan

Pass Jacqui Regan Woking 750 Suzuki
16 Martin Duckmanton

Pass Michael Vale (E. Cabourne Ltd) Halesowen 750 Suzuki
17 Martin Davenport

Pass Bryan Sutton Coventry 998 Vincent
18 Dennis Holmes

Pass Stephen Bagnall (D.H. Autos) Newcastle 750 Yamaha
19 Peter Godfrey

Pass Neil lves Chesterfield 750 Suzuki
20 Roger Browning

Pass Roy Browning Barnstaple 900 Nonsuch

Reserves in following order:
30 John Coates

Pass David Hall Beverley 1000 Honda
31 Keith Cousins

Pass Stephen Brockwell Northampton 746 Yamaha

32 Jon Hartford Jones
Pass Mick Grace

(Lleintex Racing)

Leighton Buzzard 998 Imp

RESULTS:

1St(R12)

RACE7 Two-Stroke Race A 8 Laps
No. Rider Entrant Town
9 Martin Taylor Coventry
16 David Raybon (Stan Hall Racing) Ramsey I.0.M.
58 Kim Keep Honiton
62 Richard Cannon Southampton
66 David Pickering Newport
71 lan Nixson Surrey
73 Steve Parker Bristol
82 Nigel Wallis Great Sutton
83 lan Patrickson Shipley
92 Paul Littler (John Littler Warrington) Lymm
97 Glyn Evans Luton
100 Douglas Ibberson Bradford
103-Colin-Grice Norwich
128 John Swain Newark
132-John-leder (Fahron Engineering) Birmingham
133 David Rutzen York
139 Michael Fletcher Burton-on-Trent
143 Nick Williamson Southampton
148 John Chapman (M/C Service Centre) Leicester
155 Nigel Hutchinson Ripon
156 Paul Thrush (Clayton & Pilmer Racing)Leeds
158 Robert Eyre (T. Eyre) Burton-on-Trent
160 Neil Cudworth (Knotts M/Cs) Bidford-on-Avon
166 Robert Gourlay (Frank Godfrey TV
Aerials) Worksop
167-Kenneth-Roxburgh Preston
120 David East (Star Hodgson) Leicester
171 Brian Hart Grantham

170 Steve Mainwaring

9.

RESULTS:

(Northwich Fork Trucks) Northwich

Machine
750 Yamaha
746 Yamaha
746 Yamaha
354 Yamaha
352 Yamaha
500 Suzuki
351 Yamaha
500 Honda
352 Yamaha
495 Suzuki
750 Yamaha
500 Suzuki
400 Yamaha
400 Yamaha
750 Suzuki
497 Suzuki
750 Yamaha
500 Suzuki
351 Yamaha
351 Yamaha
351 Yamaha
352 Yamaha
354 Yamaha

750 Norton
499 Suzuki
351 Yamaha
499 Crescent
500 Suzuki




RACE 8 Four-Stroke Race A 8 Laps RACE 9 Lightweight Race C 8 Laps
No. Rider Entrant Town Machine No. Rider Entr.
€ . ant i
2 John Parker Stock 973 Triumph 41 Tom Drury gr)u‘g:terfield ngi(:?h\.(r;?naha
17 Steve Tye Weybridge 900 Honda 45 Paul Millington Nottingham 247 Yamaha
gg Stete»ngebs i gresttlelfong 1388 ltamahak' 46 Kevin Clarke Lowestoft 247 Yamaha
eve Carbu astlefor awasaki 50 Timothy Be i
35 M.alcolm Heath Walsa‘ll 460 Honda 56 Mark Styeve:suchamp(Allgear ik lécleammgton e 22'7/ zamaga
43 Richard Howell Spalding 830 Seeley 57 Peter Ellis Loyndon Colney 249 Y:m:hg
61 Colin Parker . ) : Hitchin 960 Honda 62 Richard Cannon Southampton 247 Yamaha
78 Steven Chappell (Miles Engineering) Isleworth 1000 Trident 64 Andrew Hawkins (Haverhill M/Cs) Colchester 247 Yamaha
80 Bob Edwards . Oswestry 745 Norton - 65 Ronald Fyson Royston 249 Yamah
81 Terry McGuirk (Sids Place) Manchester 500 B.S.A. 69 Brian Roberts Chy t 246 Yama :
82 Ni.gel Wallis G(eat Sutton 750 Suzuki . 74 David Sherman Ayl?assgtrjry 247 ngng
84 Michael Allen Wilmslow 984 Kawasaki 77 Peter Stephenson Steynin 250 Ducati
89 lan Standeven Stroud 700 Rickman 87 David Ingram S i)r/'nd 4 2 itk
98 Eric Hursthouse Sutton-in-Ashfield 998 Suzuki 88-Neale Carbis Dwr | o e
102 David Greenham Lincoln 349 Ducati 91 Leslie Wilkins S ; .s:y L
105 Nigel Harris Stanford-Le-Hope 986 Kawasaki 99 DavidiDeardan B il Siamans
106 Robert Shannon Brighton 984 Kawasaki 144-Paul-Hardman Bgc &0 347 Bgha
107-Graeme-Hall (Rossall Poury) Fleetwood 1000 Suzuki 112 Peter Buckley Bu(r:rL:IF:ay 23‘7/ izmgn:
Hg 'I\RAa)II Hargmr;n E'acu'fl 28(1) :'Ao?dr?l 116 Garry Goodwin Darley Dale 247 Yamaha
elvyn am inckley atchless 117 Geoff Tunstall (Denby Dale M/Cs) Huddersfield 247 Maxton
117 Geoff Tunstall (Denby Dale M/Cs) Huddersfield 496 Seeley 124 Steven Bottomley Conglet
122 Dudley James (Jnr) Kenilworth 499 Yamaha 125 Dave Burrage M%legtgnon ggg :?:ﬂigg
126 Brian Pollard Wallington” 997 Honda 132 J : : S
150 Peter Boast Market Rasen 750 Triumph 133 D%r\]/?dLF?Sti:an e emmgham = $ahron
151 Andy Francis (Hildred Motors Grimsby)Bassingham 492 Honda 136 Roger Appleby Barton-up-Needwood 32; nggﬂg
164 Dave Tye 0 Bexley Heath 900 Honda 170 Steve Mainwaring  (Northwich Fork Trucks) Northwich 250 Yamaha
169 BertHartley Alcester 998 Kawasaki 172 David Wallis Nottingham 250'Y h
129 Kevin Lymer Derby 850 Norton 2 e
Reserves in following order: VVL
131 Geoffrey Greenham Worksop 350 Aermacchi » 2 .
134 Ronald Roebury Worcester 498 Honda = 7 2
135 Derrick Holliland Queniborough 348 Norton
141 David Sharratt Stafford 492 Honda
157 Lindsay Jenkins Porthcawl 347 Yamaha
/' .
7t 3
: L (24
RESULTS: RESULTS:
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RACE 10 Junior Race C 8 Laps
No. Rider Entrant Town
5 David Griffith Lutterworth

20 Julian Stevens Berkhamsted
22 Darrell Higgins Melksham
“32-Terry Broak Redditch

35 Malcolm Heath Walsall

42 Philip Chaplin Northampton
47 Michael Wright Doncaster
~53-Dave:Shearer (Multiparts M/Cs) Manchester
59 Gareth Keep Honiton
©3-Chris:Graham Daventry

68 Roy Marczuk Swindon

79 Kevin Pearson (Motorists Mecca) York

83 lan Patrickson Shipley

90 Robert Price Stroud

93 Peter Dawson Worsley

95 David Hedison Lincoln

101 Ray Dickinson Sheffield
104 Dean Martin Stow-on-the-Wold
+t1-PaulHardman Bacup

119 Michael Holt Newport

121 Graham Burns-

Salmond Lincoln

130 John Elliott
138 Mark Edge

144 Andy Cooper
152-TFrevorByrne
156 Paul Thrush

o=

RESULTS:

(Clayton & Pilmer

Cawood)

(Clayton & Pilmer

Cawood)

Chesterfield
Leeds
Mackworth
Rochdale

Leeds

Machine
347 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
350 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
350 Yamaha
349 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
349 Yamaha
347 Yamaha

347 Yamaha
347 Yamaha

347 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
347 Yamaha

347 Yamaha

. No.
=3

7
21
25
34
41
44
51
55
60
67

76-John-Schoenemann

80
85
57
65
94
97
102
109
118
120
127
131
142
145
153
157

RACE 11

Rider

Michael Preston
Peter Yeadon
Roy Kennedy
Stuart Arguile
Andy Hayman
Tom Drury

Len Lambourne
Roger Longland
Chris Mitchell
Chris Swift

lan Harfield

Bob Edwards
Dave Needham
Peter Ellis

Ronald Fyson
John Yeatman
Glyn Evans

David Greenham
David Thurlow
Michael Crompton
David East

Basil Parrish
Geoffrey Greenham
David Griffin
Barrie Baxter
Graham Sinton
Lindsay Jenkins

RESULTS:

1St(£12) oo Lo

Entrant

(Chiverton Office Spls)

Junior Race D

Town
Rugby
Lutterworth
Devizes
llkeston
Chard
Chesterfield

(G.P. M/C Accessories) Newbury

(Granby Motors)

(Star Hodgson)
(Pelters Co. Ltd)

Peterborough
Bedale
Nottingham
Southampton
Clifton-on-Teme
Oswestry

Bristol

London Colney
Royston

(Mike Wheeler M/Cs Ltd)Witney

Luton
Lincoln
Bedford
Prescot
Leicester
Louth
Worksop
Peterborough
Scotland
Driffield
Porthcawl

8 Laps

Machine
347 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
350 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
344 Aermacchi
347 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
350 Yamaha
349 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
350 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
350 Aermacchi
347 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
347 Yamaha




25 Michael Bembridge
Pass Michael Wright
26 Brian Tomlins
Pass Tony: Hurley

27 Nicholas Sykes
Pass Kevin Morgan

28 Gerald Tennant
Pass Lindsay Hurst

29 |vor Reynolds
Pass Steve Dawe

(Tennant M/Cs)

RESULTS: )

1st(£12) .. ........... 2nd(£10) ... L ... = 3rd(£8)
G e [ e 6th ...... .......... 7th

GRS e e ot Ot o e o DL AL P 11th

RACE 12 Sidecar Race B

No. Rider Entrant Town
3 Bob Pearson

Pass lan Willis Didcot
5 Stewart Rich

Pass John Jackson (Reg Bradley) Retford
7 Robert Leech

Pass Geoffrey Leitch Didcot
9 Martin Batt

Pass John Lacey Bristol
11 John Ashen

Pass David Cutts Solihull
14 David Glaysher Staplehurst

~ Pass Chris George
«~ 16 Martin Duckmanton

Pass Michael Vale (E. Cabourne Ltd) Halesowen
18 Dennis Holmes

Pass Stephen Bagnall (D.H. Autos) Newcastle
20 Roger Browning

Pass Roy Browning Barnstaple
21 Geoff Gregg

Pass Lynn Gregg Oakham
22 Robert Chapman

Pass John Chapman (J.T. Friskney Ltd) Bardney

--23-David-Carr

Pass Richard Skelton Maidenhead
24 Norman Hanks

Pass Don Williams (Applby Glade) Birmingham

Chesterfield
Wakefield
Shrewsbury
Liverpool

Hereford

8 Laps

Machine

750 Suzuki
738 Suzuki

1000 Kawasaki

998 M.J.S.
998 Imp

738 Suzuki
750 Suzuki
750 Yamaha
900 Nonsuch
738 Suzuki
998 Kawasaki
750 S.D.D.
700 Yamaha
738 Suzuki
998 Imp

840 B.S.A.
750 Suzuki
738 Suzuki

ks

RACE 12A

No. Rider

4 Gordon Green

8 Raymond Preston
11 Robert Law

|“=-15 Kim Barker

18 Alan Brown
28 Bob Moore

30 Clive Dawkes
36 Les Judkins
38 Dave Fabian
46 Kevin Clarke
48 David Hamblin
49 John Gwatkin

ULTRA-LIGHTWEIGHT Race B

Entrant Town
Waltham Chase
Whitchurch
Sleaford
Lincoln
Stoke-on-Trent
Cheltenham
Leicester
Burton Latimer
Burton Latimer
Lowestoft

(Ray Hamblin M/Cs Ltd) Gainsborough
Northampton

54 Geoffrey Brightmore (Steven Chalmers

70 Bernard Webster
72 Glenn Atterton
75 James Hodgson
86 Stephen Burgess
96 Philip Mellor
108 Geoff Wray
113 Paul Hulme
114 Neil Hulme
123 Philip Bottomley
134 Ronald Roebury
137 Ricky Butcher
146 Alan Taylor
149 David Keen
154 James Hadley
168 Wayne Mills
e

5

RESULTS:

1st12).. L. L2

Racing) Bakewell
Towcester
Stockton-on-Tees
(Haydock Park M/Cs)  Wigan
Birmingham
Cheadle
Manchester
Stone
Stone
Congleton
Worcester
Sheffield
Nottingham
(A. Smith & T.J. Riley Ltd)Leicester
Walsall
(Webbs Yamaha Centre) Lincoln

8 Laps

Machine

125 Honda
123 Yamaha
125 Honda
125 Yamaha
123 Yamaha
124 Honda
125 Kawasaki
125 Honda
125 Honda
123 Kawasaki
122 Honda
125 Honda

125 Honda
125 Honda
125 Honda
125 Honda
125 Yamaha
125 Yamaha
125 Honda
125 Yamaha
125 Yamaha
125 Honda
122 Honda
125 Yamaha
125 Honda
125 Morbidelli
125 Honda
123 Yamaha




Vp ;

RACE 14 Two-Stroke Race B 8 Laps
No. Rider Entrant Town Machine
9 Martin Taylor Coventry 750 Yamaha
16 David Raybon (Stan Hall Racing) Ramsey |.0.M. 746 Yamaha
58 Kim Keep Honiton 746 Yamaha
62 Richard Cannon Southampton 354 Yamaha
66 David Pickering Newport 352 Yamaha
71 lan Nixson Surrey 500 Suzuki
73 Steve Parker Bristol 351 Yamaha
82 Nigel Wallis Great Sutton 500 Honda
83 lan Patrickson Shipley 352 Yamaha
92 Paul Littler (John Littler Warrington) Lymm 495 Suzuki
97 Glyn Evans Luton 750 Yamaha
100 Douglas Ibberson Bradford 500 Suzuki
103-Colin-Grice Norwich 400 Yamaha
128 John Swain Newark 400 Yamaha
132-John-Loder (Fahron Engineering) Birmingham 750 Suzuki
133 David Rutzen York 497 Suzuki
139 Michael Fletcher Burton-on-Trent 750 Yamaha
143 Nick Williamson Southampton 500 Suzuki
148 John Chapman (M/C Service Centre) Leicester 351 Yamaha
155 Nigel Hutchinson Ripon 351 Yamaha
156 Paul Thrush (Clayton & Pilmer
Racing) Leeds 351 Yamaha
158 Robert Eyre (T. Eyre) Burton-on-Trent 352 Yamaha
160 Neil Cudworth (Knotts M/Cs) Bidford-on-Avon 354 Yamaha
166 Robert Gourlay (Frank Godfrey TV
Aerials) Worksop 750 Norton
“167-Kenneth-Roxburgh Preston 499 Suzuki
170 Steve-Mainwaring  (Northwich Fork Trucks) Northwich 500 Suzuki
171 Brian Hart Grantham 499 Crescent
= ) ~ £
RESULTS:

RACE 15 Sidecar Race C 8 Laps
No. Rider Entrant Town Machine
2 Derek Blackbourn
Pass Paul Price Leicester 750 Yamaha
4 Stephen Noble ‘
Pass Mervyn Noble (Safecar) Newark 1000 Kawasaki
6 Terry Weedy
Pass Alan Hosey Eastleigh 750 Yamaha
8 Graham Beasley
Pass Robert Goode Derby 680 Konig
10 Dave Mawson
Pass Chris Plant (Nuglas) Brighton 750 Yamaha
12 Alan Martin
Pass Paul Mitchel Swanscombe 1000 Kawasaki
15 Mark Regan 4
Pass Jacqui Regan Woking 750 Suzuki
17 Martin Davenport
Pass Bryan Sutton Coventry 998 Vincent
19 Peter Godfrey :
Pass Neil Ives Chesterfield 750 Suzuki
21 Geoff Gregg ;
Pass Lynn Gregg Oakham 738 Suzuki
22 Robert Chapman X
Pass John Chapman (J.T. Friskney Ltd) Bardney 998 Kawasaki
23 David Carr
Pass Richard Skelton Maidenhead 750iS:DID.
~ 24 Norman Hanks
Pass Don Williams (Applby Glade) Birmingham 700 Yamaha
25 Michael Bembridge -
Pass Michael Wright Chesterfield 738 Suzuki
26 Brian Tomlins
Pass Tony Hurley Wakefield 998 Imp
27 Nicholas Sykes
Pass Kevin Morgan Shrewsbury 840 B.S.A.
28 Gerald Tennant '
Pass Lindsay Hurst (Tennant M/Cs) Liverpool 750 Suzuki
29 lvor.Reynolds A
Pass Steve Dawe Hereford 738 Suzuki
RESULTS:
) &
AST(E12) i WA 2nd(£10) . vvviannnn STA(EBINS . oo s s ool AR (ET) e
A
SN s e (R s o0 £ s ol ot TRIR e s AR SO 5 D Bth .. Be i s
il b o R T o 5D (01 e e ) O ) o S| et AR, 8 A o T e B A
s /] )
WINNETS TIME: ¢ s - ot mtare snit £ o o R (S olciz]o M AL R st R RN e e e mph

Wi



